
General $744,171

Capital Outlay $2,971,199

Pension $151

Special Education $639,237

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.883

Owner Occupied $4.213

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.719

Special Education $0.200

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.769

2018 Payable 2019 Levy 
per Thousand

$246,497

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$356,497Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2018 Payable 2019
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $503,878,984

Owner Occupied $19,623,511

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $14,510,510

Total $538,013,005

December 2018 Federal Child Count*

12.2

10.0%

18.7

$45,377Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 104.393

9-12 36.330

120.421

38.030

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 150.723 168.451

Student Data

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment 160

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 7

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 16.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 56.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

88.8%

12

Classroom Staff 0.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 430

Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment 160

Educational Funds $12,293

Sparsity $110,000

Home School ADM 0.00

Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment 160.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

4

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
27

2018-2019 Profile of Doland School District 56-2

Home County: Spink

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 10.000 10.000

405 N Humphrey Dr Doland SD 57436

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $57,780

as of 01/17/2020

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,056,823

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$200,223

$3,993

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $37,068

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,203,572

County $8,662

State $395,903

Federal $54,058

Total $1,662,194

$930,626

$0

$0

$0

$217,020

$0

$0

$944

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$930,626 $217,964 $295

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$14,616

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$295

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$46,598

$193,265

$86,580

$0

$16,794

$0

$0

$899

$0

$0

$6,630

$0

$30,673

$11,917

$441

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$12,105

$42,716

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$96,330 $4,910 $0 $0

$0 $452,994 $0 $0

$179,824 $7,453 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$971,027

$10,468

$0

$6,042

$128,554

$53,980

$0

$64,391

$34,720

$36,803

$1,925

$0

$0

$22,521

$242,524

$1,428

$0

$781

$47,063

$29,534

$0

$23,056

$6,341

$4,709

$263

$0

$0

$2,874

$22,977

$3,993

$0

$65,972

$20,741

$11,515

$121,254

$51,592

$17,903

$47,787

$0

$0

$0

$2,743

$59,532

$532

$0

$7,867

$3,239

$4,429

$0

$11,770

$28,057

$35,727

$0

$0

$0

$8,739

$3,702

$0

$0

$13,402

$0

$960

$331,740

$7,453

$0

$899

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,584

$822

$0

$29,014

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,630

$190

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Doland School District 56-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$143,672 $125,026

$1,696,488 $532,395 $247,246 $0Total Expenditures

$1,330,430 $358,575 $366,478 $159,893 $358,156 $42,240


