

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/17/2020

# 2018-2019 Profile of Doland School District 56-2

405 N Humphrey Dr Doland SD 57436 Home County: Spink Area in Square Miles: 430

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment	160			
Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment	160			
Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment	160.00			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	7			
Home School ADM	0.00			
December 2018 Federal Child Count*	27			
% Special Needs Students*	16.9%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	56.9%			
District Dropout Rate	0.0%			
District Attendance Rate	88.8%			
Student to Staff Ratio	8.3			
Number of Graduates	12			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

## **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Certified Instructional Staff

Classroom Staff

<b>American College Test</b>
(ACT) *

\$45,377	
12.2	English
10.0%	Math
18.7	Reading
0.5	Science
	Composite Score
	Number Tested 4
	*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

**State Aid Teacher Compensation** 

Average Teacher Compensation \$57,780

<b>Enrollment Data</b>						
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip						
РК	10.000	10.000				
KG-8	104.393	120.421				
9-12	36.330	38.030				
Total	150.723	168.451				

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$12,293

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

#### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid*	\$246,497
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$356,497
* Includes special one-time allocation	on.

\*\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2018 Payable 2019 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$503,878,984
Owner Occupied	\$19,623,511
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$14,510,510
Total	\$538,013,005

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$744,171
Capital Outlay	\$2,971,199
Special Education	\$639,237
Pension	\$151
Impact Aid	\$0

### 2018 Payable 2019 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.883
	¢1 010
Owner Occupied	\$4.213
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.719
Special Education	\$0.200
1	¢1 7(0
Capital Outlay	\$1.769
Bond Redemption	\$0.000
* District has an opt out	of GF
levy.	

## **Doland School District 56-2**

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,203,572	\$930,626	\$217,020	\$295	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$8,662	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$395,903	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$54,058	\$0	\$944	\$0	Food Service	\$143,672	\$125,026
Total	\$1,662,194	\$930,626	\$217,964	\$295	Other Enterprise	\$12,105	\$14,616

	General	<b>Capital Outlay</b>	<b>Special Education</b>	Pension		
K-12 Instruction	\$1,056,823	\$42,716	\$200,223	\$0		
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$3,993	\$0		
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Student/Staff Services	\$46,598	\$16,794	\$30,673	\$0		
Administration Services	\$193,265	\$0	\$11,917	\$0		
Fiscal Services	\$96,330	\$4,910	\$0	\$0		
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$452,994	\$0	\$0		
Operation/Maint. Services	\$179,824	\$7,453	\$0	\$0		
Transportation Services	\$86,580	\$0	\$441	\$0		
Other Support Services	\$0	\$899	\$0	\$0		
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Debt Service	\$0	\$6,630	\$0	\$0		
Co-Curricular	\$37,068	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Total Expenditures	\$1,696,488	\$532,395	\$247,246	\$0		

## Expenditure by Object Categories\*

**Expenditure by Fund** 

			1 U U	0		
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$971,027	\$242,524	\$22,977	\$59,532	\$3,702	\$0
PK Instruction	\$10,468	\$1,428	\$3,993	\$532	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$6,042	\$781	\$65,972	\$7,867	\$13,402	\$0
Administration Services	\$128,554	\$47,063	\$20,741	\$3,239	\$0	\$5,584
Fiscal Services	\$53,980	\$29,534	\$11,515	\$4,429	\$960	\$822
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$121,254	\$0	\$331,740	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$64,391	\$23,056	\$51,592	\$11,770	\$7,453	\$29,014
Transportation Services	\$34,720	\$6,341	\$17,903	\$28,057	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$36,803	\$4,709	\$47,787	\$35,727	\$899	\$0
Community Services	\$1,925	\$263	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,630
Co-Curricular	\$22,521	\$2,874	\$2,743	\$8,739	\$0	\$190
Total Expenditures	\$1,330,430	\$358,575	\$366,478	\$159,893	\$358,156	\$42,240

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.